



National Bank of Pakistan

Logistics Support & Engineering Division.

EW/HO/AVD/2017 25/10/2017

INVITATION FOR BID

National Bank of Pakistan intends to invite bid for the following work from pre-qualified firms / contractors of National Bank of Pakistan or reputed firms having relevant work experience in Providing / Making of Furniture & Interior decoration of Bank's & Financial Institutions / Autonomous bodies having registration with Income Tax and Sale Tax Department The tenders would be issued after checking their credentials.

- 1. Providing / Making of wooden cabinets / almirahs at 4th floor (South Wing)NBP H.O Karachi
- 2. Providing / Making of wooden cabinets / almirahs at 12th floor (South Wing)NBP H.O Karachi

Bidding documents containing detail terms & conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids etc. are available for the interested bidders at the office of Chief Engineer, Engineering Division, 3rd floor, NBP, Head Office Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road Karachi, during office hours on any working day up to <u>13/11/2017</u> after paying a tender fee of Rs.1000/- (Non Refundable) in favor of Chief Engineer.

The bid prepared in accordance with the instruction in bidding documents, must reached on <u>14/11/2017</u> at <u>11.00 hours</u> at the office of the Chief Engineer, Engineering Division, 3rd floor, NBP, Head Office Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road Karachi and will be opened on same day publicly <u>at 11.30 hours</u> in the presence of tender opening committee and contractors who wish to be participated.

An earnest money amounting to 2% of the tender amount in the shape of payment order/CDR of scheduled bank in the name of the Chief Engineer NBP must accompany each tender.

Please note that only registered contractors/ contracting firms. who are on Active Taxpayer List (ATL) of FBR, are eligible to services / supply to Government Departments..

Deputy Chief Engineer Engineering Division NBP Head Office Karachi PABX 021-9212100-50, Ext:2852, 2403